## THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER

Name of Company: Norton Builders Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Messrs Candy, Tappin & Co., Chartered Accountants, Arawa Street, Matamata, now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of Supreme Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 82/76. Date of Order: 20 May 1976.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 7 April 1976.

T. W. PAIN, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

First Floor, Charles Heaphy Building, Anglesea Street, Hamilton.

1357

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETING OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: Lakeside Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly the office of C. F. Spurdle, chartered accountant, 125 Tongariro Street, Taupo, now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of Supreme Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 166/75. Date of Order: 20 February 1976.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 19 December 1975.

Place, Date, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Hamilton, Tuesday, 8 June 1976, at

Contributories: Same place and date at 12 noon.

T. W. PAIN, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

First Floor, Charles Heaphy Building, Anglesea Street, Hamilton.

1348

### NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and of SCREEN-CAST HOLDINGS (N.Z.) LTD. (in liquidation):

THE liquidator of the Screencast Holdings (N.Z.) Company Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, doth hereby fix the 4th day of June 1976, as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority, under section 308 of the Act, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved, or, as the case may be, from objecting to such distribution.

K. W. WHALEY, Liquidator.

323 Queen Street, Auckland 1.

1353

# NOTICE CALLING FINAL MEETING

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of TE PUKE FLAXMILLING CO. LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the company will be held at the offices of Selwyn R. Tong, Chartered Accountant, Seventh Floor, I.B.M. Centre, 155–161 The Terrace, Wellington, on the 18th day of June 1976, at 2 p.m. for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Further Business:

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass the following resolution, namely

That the Liquidator be authorised to dispose of the books of the company and of the liquidator as he thinks fit.

S. R. TONG, Liquidator.

Dated this 27th day of May 1976.

1356

### LANDOP DEVELOPMENTS LTD.

In Liquidation

Name of Company: Landop Developments Ltd. (in liquidation).

Registered Office: Care of Gilfillan & Co., New Zealand Insurance Building, Auckland, P.O. Box 1584, Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 742/75, Registry of Supreme Court, Auckland.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 17 June 1976.

D. V. CHRISTIANSEN, Liquidator.

Box 1584, Auckland.

12/5

## THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

## NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

KEENAN DISTRIBUTERS LTD. hereby gives notice that the following special resolution was passed at an extraordinary meeting of shareholders, held on 12 May 1976:

That the company be wound up voluntarily.

That Mr. G. S. Hampton be, and is hereby appointed, liquidator of the company.

L. J. BRENTON, Secretary.

1323

NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of WESTLEIGH HOLDINGS LTD. (in liquidation):

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Westleigh Holdings Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 25th day of June 1976, as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims and to establish any title they may have to priority, under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 25th day of May 1976.

E. G. WILKINSON, Liquidator.

Address of Liquidator: P.O. Box 7036, Christchurch. 1350

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

Number of Company: Hamilton 1934/10.

Name of Company: Dairydom Finance Ltd.

Registered Office of the Company: Whitaker Street, Te Aroha. Notice is hereby given that the order of the Supreme Court of New Zealand at Hamilton, dated the 29th day of April 1976, confirming the resolutions reconstructing the capital of the company, namely, the resolution reducing the capital of the company from \$120,000 divided into 120,000 shares of \$1 each to \$75,000 divided into 75,000 shares of \$1 each, by converting the 90,000 shares of \$1 each, paid to 50 cents each to 45,000 fully paid shares of \$1 each, and the resolution increasing the capital from \$75,000 to \$120,000 by the addition thereto of \$45,000 divided into 45,000 shares of \$1 each, and the minute approved by the Court, showing with respect to the capital as altered the several particulars required by the above mentioned Act, was registered by the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton on the 12th day of May 1976.

The said minute is in the words and figures following:

The authorised capital of Dairydom Finance Ltd. is \$120,000 divided into 120,000 ordinary shares of \$1 each; 75,000 ordinary shares of \$1 each are fully paid; 45,000 ordinary shares of \$1 each may be issued ranking pari passu with the 75,000 ordinary fully paid shares of \$1 each as to dividend and as to return of capital on winding up. Dated this 14th day of May 1976.

R. L. PARSLOW, Solicitor for the Company.